Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 09-21-2007



103447157

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

HEET	
LY	
ached documents or the	new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Artisan Machine, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: Break Rubber Technologies, LLC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1011 Industrial Parkway
Corporation- State: Indiana	City: North Liberty
Other	State: Indiana
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 46554
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	•
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
•	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 11, 2007	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	✓ Other LLC Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
✓ Other See Attached	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Jasper	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Hanley Flight & Zimmerman, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address. Harrey Flight & Emily 1	Authorized to be charged by credit card ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Street Address: 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	ا ـ ا
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60606</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60606</u> Phone Number: <u>312-580-1020</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Phone Number: <u>312-580-9696</u> Fax Number: <u>312-580-9696</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Chicago State: Illinois Phone Number: 312-580-1020 Fax Number: 312-580-9696 Email Address: jjasper@hfzlaw.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
City: Chicago State: Illinois Phone Number: 312-580-1020 Fax Number: 312-580-9696 Email Address: jjasper@hfzlaw.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name September 4, 2007 Date
State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-580-1020 Fax Number: 312-580-9696 Email Address: jjasper@hfzlaw.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name September 4, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-580-1020 Fax Number: 312-580-9696 Email Address: jjasper@hfzlaw.com 9. Signature: Joseph T. Jasper Name of Person Signing	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name September 4, 2007 Date

09/06/2007 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0491 5.29.07

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECOI		
i irc	03411408 ————————————————————————————————————	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trader	.ents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Artisan Machine, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
	Name: Breaker Rubber Technologies, LLC Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1011 Industrial Parkway	
✓ Corporation- State: Indiana	City: North Liberty	
Other	State: Indiana	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 46554	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) May 11, 2007	Corporation Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	✓ Other_LLC Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/783,936	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Res V No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
DUAL DRIVE	Fells 129 ICE S	
	S S	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Joseph T. Jasper		
Internal Address: Hanley Flight & Zimmerman, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	☑ Enclosed	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:	
State: Illinois Zip: 60606		
Phone Number: <u>312-580-1020</u>	8	
Fax Number: <u>312-580-9696</u>		
Email Address: jjasper@hfzlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	May 23, 2007	
	Date 원 없 Total number of pages including 여째 김 3	
Joseph T. Joseph	sheet, attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

Filed:

January 3, 2006

Mark:

DUAL DRIVE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Breaker Rubber Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company, 1011 Industrial Parkway, North Liberty, IN 46554, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in pending trademark application no. 78/783,936, and in said application and any and all other applications, United States, international and/or foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said trademark, and in any and all Trademark Registrations of the United States and/or foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to issue said Trademark Registration to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

11th day of Mars 2007

David M. Futa

President of Artisan Machine, Inc.

Acceptance of Assignment

The undersigned hereby accepts assignment to assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in pending trademark application no. 78/783,936, and in said application and any and all other applications, United States, international, and/or foreign, which may be filed by Artisan Machine, Inc. (hereinafter "assignor"), either solely or jointly with others, on said trademark, and in any and all trademark registrations of the United States and/or foreign countries, which may be obtained in any of said applications.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0493

Attorney Docket No. 20131/10002

WITNESS my hand this 11-th day of Mary 2007		
State of Onlean		
County of St., Joseph David M. Futa Managing Member Break Rubber Technologies, LLC		
On this 11-4 day of May 2007, before me, a Notary Public in		
and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared David M. Futa, to me personally known to		
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged		
that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes		
therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.		
My Commission Expires: $\frac{1-14-2008}{}$		
Notary Public: Bottle K. Bujeke		
Resident of: St. Joseph Country		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 09/06/2007